

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to  
Original House Bill No. 569 by Representative EmersonAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, delete line 18 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 22, insert the following:

"D.(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Chapter, each district attorney shall, no later than March first of each year, submit to the governor, the president of the Senate, the speaker of the House of Representatives, the legislative auditor, the chief judge and the clerk of court of the judicial district where the district attorney has jurisdiction or, in Orleans Parish, to the chief judge of the Orleans Parish Criminal District Court and the clerk of that court, a report ~~which lists the total amount of seized funds or estimated value of property seized and the amounts of funds or property distributed to any entity, agency, or fund, pursuant to the provisions of this Chapter on seizures and forfeitures under the provisions of this Chapter~~ during the previous calendar year.

(2) The report shall include all of the following:(a) The name of each law enforcement agency that seized property.(b) The total amount of funds seized by each agency.(c) The estimated value of property seized by each agency.(d) The total amount of funds distributed to each entity.(e) The estimated value of any motor vehicle which was retained for use by the seizing agency.(f) The total amount of funds or property which was returned to a claimant.(g) The amount of seizures that have led to convictions per department.(h) The total of any costs or fees related to the forfeiture proceedings.(i) For a seizure that has been converted into a forfeiture, how the money has been allocated."AMENDMENT NO. 3On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, insert "E."AMENDMENT NO. 4On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "E.(1)(a)" to "F.(1)(a)"AMENDMENT NO. 5On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, change "F." to "G."AMENDMENT NO. 6On page 5, at the beginning of line 24, change "G.(1)" to "H.(1)"AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 6, at the beginning of line 21, change "H." to "I."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 23, change "I." to "J."